

City of Kyle Economic Development and Tourism Committee Joint Workshop Training with City Council and Planning & Zoning Commission

April 25, 2013~6:30 p.m. City of Kyle Public Works Training Room, 520 E. Ranch Road 150

Posted this 22nd day of April 2013 prior to 5:00 p.m.

Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- Consideration and General Discussion of Any and All Issues relating to the Economic Development Joint Workshop Training ~ Facilitated by Carlton Schwab, President and CEO of Texas Economic Development Council
- 3. Adjourn

NOTICE OF PRESENCE OF A POSSIBLE QUORUM OF THE CITY OF KYLE CITY COUNCIL, PLANNING & ZONING COMMISION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & TOURISM COMMITTEE

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 551, V. T. C. A., Government Code, notice is hereby given of a possible quorum of the City of Kyle City Council, Planning & Zoning Commission and the Economic Development & Tourism Committee at the Joint Workshop for Economic Development to be held at City of Kyle Public Works Training Room, 520 E. Ranch Road 150, Kyle, Texas, on the 25th day of April 2013, at 6:30 pm.

Notice of possible quorum: City of Kyle City Council, Planning & Zoning Commission and the Economic Development & Tourism Committee, City of Kyle, Texas. This notice is posted in order to meet the requirements of the Open Meetings Act, in the event that the number of City of Kyle City Council, Planning & Zoning Commission and the Economic Development & Tourism Committee Members present at the meeting makes the Act applicable.

This notice was posted on the 22th day of April 2013 prior to 5:00 pm.

Amelia Sanchez City Secretary